## **FILED**

3/28/2024

FILING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN FILED RETURN TO:

Water Resources Division Marin County Department of Public Works 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 304 San Rafael, CA 94903

Attn: Joanna Dixon, Associate Civil Engineer

SHELLY SCOTT
MARIN COUNTY CLERK
By O. Lobato, Deputy
21 - 2024 - 60

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

## Marin County Environmental Coordination and Review

March 25, 2024

1. Project Name: Paradise Cay Maintenance Dredge for County Service Area No. 29

in the Tiburon Area of Marin County.

2. Project Location: Paradise Cay in the Tiburon Area, County Service Area No. 29 as established

by Board of Supervisors Resolution 92-04.

APNs 38-201-01 to 38-212-22, 39-214-01 to 38-222-42, 38-391-01 to 38-391-31,

& 38-460-01 to 38-460-07

3. Project Description: Subject project will dredge to minus seven in the Paradise Cay waterways and

to minus eight in the entry channels. Dredging takes place every four years, with next dredging anticipated to take place in 2024, with a dredging window

from June to November.

4. Public Agency Approving Project: Marin County Board of Supervisors

5. Project Sponsor: Director of Public Works

6. CEQA Exemption Status: Categorical Exemption (Section 15300)

Indicate Section # 15304 & Class # 4(g)

7. Reasons for Exemption: Class #4 is for minor alterations in the condition of land, water

and/or vegetation that do not involve removal of scenic trees. Specifically, this project involves maintenance dredging where the spoils are deposited in a disposal site authorized by all

applicable state and federal regulatory agencies.

Project Manager: Reviewed by:

Joanna Dixon Rachel Reid

Associate Civil Engineer Environmental Planning Manager

**Telephone:** (415) 473-7031



